

OS. 75/05

order no 47 dated 12-12-16

Today the date is fixed for further PW I.D D/W.

Ld advocate for the both sides are present.

Ld advocate for the plaintiff filed a petition praying for shifting the case record from P board, as one petition for seeking expert opinion has filed that should be heard first. One another petition is also filed for taking LTI of Maleka Bewa in open court.

Heard both sides. perused the case record.

Considering the all aspect, the petition is allowed for the ends of justice.

Accordingly the case is shifted from P. Board.

To _____ for hearing of the petition dt 12.12.16 and
W/O if any in the mean time.