

TS. 75/05

50 dated 26.10.2017.

Today the date is fixed for passing further order in respect of expert petition.

Ld. Advocates for the both sides are present.

Record reveals that cost for examination of LTI has yet to assess .

Accordingly D/A is directed to assess cost for examination of 15 nos of LTI by the expert , as per norms received from FPB.

Plaintiff is also directed to deposit transmission cost of Rs. 75/- in the form of postal stamp with the Nazir and thereby submit report.

D/A to comply.

To _____ / 12/17 for report by the office and submit transmission cost.