

**In The Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

**Title Suit 75/2015
CIS Reg. No. Title Suit 304/2015
CNR No. :WBMD07-000095-2005**

Presided Over by : Afshan Nawaz Warsi (J.O. Code : WB01432)
Civil Judge (Jr. Div), Lalbagh.

Order No. 26, dated 03/06/2022

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the petitioner under Order XXII Rule 3 of C.P.C. and filing of Written Objection against the report received from Q.D.E.B.

Both the parties filed their haziras.

The petition under Order XXII Rule 3 of C.P.C. supported by an affidavit is taken up for hearing.

Plaintiff files the photocopy of the death certificate of the deceased. No objection is raised by the other side.

It is observed that the instant substitution petition is filed well within the period of limitation. As such the court find no legal impediment in allowing the same.

Let the legal heirs of the deceased plaintiff no.1 namely Tulu @ Sufia Bibi be substituted and added as plaintiff no.1 (Ka) to 1(Cha). Plaintiff is directed to file an amended copy of the plaint. The defendant is directed to file the written objection against the report received from Q.D.E.B.

Fix **24/08/2022** for filing amended copy of the plaint and W.O. against the report received from Q.D.E.B.

D/C by me.

Sd/- A. N. Warsi

Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad

Sd/- A. N. Warsi

Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Lalbagh, Murshidabad